
DVR Statewide Transition Action and Resource Team (START) 
 

 The DVR START members take the lead on issues related to Transition in 
their respective areas.  They are a resource for other staff within their 
Workforce Development Area (WDA) in the area of Transition.    
 

WDA 1  --  Counties Served: Kenosha, Racine, Walworth 
 

CESA(s): 1, 2 
  
Amy May   (Amy.May@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

                                                      262-638-7218 
 

Angela deJong  (Angela.deJong@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
                                                      262-638-7225 
 
WDA 2  --  Counties Served:  Milwaukee 
 

CESA(s): 1 
  

Jolene Cooley  (Jolene.Cooley@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
          414-266-1249 
 

Brian McCabe  (Brian.McCabe@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
          414-389-6476 
 
WDA 3  --  Counties Served:  Waukesha, Ozaukee, Washington 

 
CESA(s): 1 

  
 Karen Cesar  (Karen.Cesar@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
 262-548-5868 
 
 Kristin Habich  (Kristin.Habich@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
 262-548-5864 
 

  
WDA 4  --  Counties Served:  Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Outagamie, Waupaca, 

Waushara, Winnebago 
 

CESA(s): 6, 7 
  

Rachel Becker  (RachelA.Becker@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
920-968-6222 
 
Michele Hawley               (Michele.hawley@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
920-968-6218 
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WDA 5  --  Counties Served:  Brown, Door, Florence, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Marinette, 

Menominee, Oconto, Shawano, Sheboygan 
 

CESA(s): 7, 8 
  

Mallory Short  (Mallory.Short@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
920-683-4585 
 
Allison Bain           (Allison.Bain@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
920-448-5271 
 

 
WDA 6  --  Counties Served: Adams, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Oneida, Portage, 

Vilas, Wood 
 

CESA(s): 9 
  

Kim Rasmussen  (Kim.Rasmussen@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-261-8729 
 
Rebeca Argiro  (Rebeca.Argiro@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-261-8767 

 
WDA 7  --  Counties Served: Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, 

Taylor, Washburn 
 

CESA(s): 10, 11, 12 
  

Mike Meehan  (Mike.Meehan@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-392-7903 
 
Gadeen Taylor-Duke (Gadeen.TaylorDuke@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-634-0601 

  
WDA 8  --  Counties Served:  Barron, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, Eau Claire, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, 

St. Croix 
 

CESA(s):  10, 11 
  

 Karla Opatz  (Karla.Opatz@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-404-0977 

 
 Ashley Murray  (Ashley2.Murray@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
 715-215-2431 
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WDA 9  --  Counties Served:  Buffalo, Crawford, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Monroe, 

Trempealeau, Vernon 
 

CESA(s):  3, 4, 5 
 

Kristie Lonsdorf   (Kristie.Lonsdorf@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-785-9507 
 
Jessica Wallace  (Jessica.Wallace@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

 608-637-2403 
 
WDA 10  --  Counties Served: Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Jefferson, Marquette, Sauk 
 

CESA(s):  2, 5 
 

Kristin Erickson  (Kristin.Erickson@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-242-4855 
 
Haley Schultz  (Haley.Schultz@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-242-4862 

 
WDA 11  --  Counties Served: Grant, Green, Iowa, Lafayette, Richland, Rock  
 

CESA(s): 3, 2 
 

Julie Barker  (Julie.Barker@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-741-3582 
 
Jessica Sylte  (Jessica.Sylte@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

        608-741-3572  
 
VRNA                                           Diane Hofstedt                (dhofstedt@glitc.org) 
          Great Lakes Inter Tribal Council  
                                                      715-284-5877(1144)         
 

      Rhonda Raines                  (rhonda.raines@lco-nsn.gov)  
      Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe 
 
      Melissa Skenandore           (mskenan7@oneidanation.org)  
      Oneida Tribe 
 
      Myrna Warrington                   (mwarrington@menominee.edu)  
      Menominee Tribe 

 
TEAM LEADERS: 

 
Deanna Krell  (Deanna.Krell@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
262-548-5880 
Sarah Lincoln (SarahJ.Lincoln@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-261-0060            
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